SF DEPARTHMENT OF

d ki

CHILDREN YOUTH
London N. Breed

& THEIR FAMILIES

Maria Su, Psy.D.
MAYOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Neighborhood-based
Community Learning Hubs

Board of Supervisor
Joint Select Committee
July 24, 2020




Key Rational
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SFUSD has planned for distance learning for the Fall 2020-2021 Academic year

* There were a significant number of children who did not fully benefit from
distance learning since Shelter-In-Place Order was issued

* The American Academy of Pediatrics, the CDC and CDE all agree that children
need in-person learning to prevent further decline in academic and social-
emotional development

* Asthe City reopens our economy, parents/guardians need safe places for their
children to go during the day

Public transportation is projected to operate at 30% of normal capacity by end
of August
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What is a Community Learning Hub!?

* These are neighborhood-based facilities (i.e. Rec Centers, Libraries,
CBO facilities, Cultural Centers, City College, and other City
owned buildings) that will provide in-person supports for children,
and youth.

* Community Hub hours of operation will accommodate working
parents. They will include early drop-off and late pick-ups.

* Hubs will be managed and operated by DCYFs CBO partners.

* Hubs will provide CYF access to technology devices to aide in
distance learning.

* Hubs will provide social-emotional supports for CYF.
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Main Components of CLH
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All Community Learning Hubs will be neighborhood-based and led by CBO:s.

Learning and Core Supports

o K-5% Literacy, STEAM and Physical Activities Phase 1, Starting September 14th
« 6th-8th Academic Supports, STEAM and Physical Activities __

e 9th.|2th Academic Supports, Career and College Readiness

 All Sites Distance learning supports

Additional Supports

* Snack, Lunch and Supper

* Family Resources

* Mental health and well-being supports
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Target Populations for CLH m
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e Residents of HOPE SF

e Residents of Public Housing
e Residents of SRO’s

e Homeless youth

e Foster Care youth

e English Language Learners
e African American

e Latinx

e Pacific Islander

e Low-income Asian
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Students by Grade, SubGroups & Programs (TK-12)

TRANSITIONING STUDENTS

A total of 56,287 students
428 TK students

3,858 6th graders
3,846 9th graders BY PROGRAM

e 4,282 kindergartners enrolled TK-12

44,114 are in general education
1,446 are in SDC

1,302 are enrolled in a newcomer
pathway

9,569 are enrolled in a biliteracy
BY GRADE LEVEL or immersion pathway

A total of 56,287 students enrolled TK-12

e 26,891 are in grades K-5
e 12,002 are in grades 6-8
e 17,394 are in grades 9-12




Other Student Demographics (TK-12)

OTHER DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

OTHER DEMOGRAPHIC DATA « 7.883IEPs
o 3,728 Grades EED to 5

2,247 students live in Public Housing o 1,767 Grades 6 to 8
1,442 students are Homeless o 2,388 Grades 9to 12 +
23,934 students are eligible for Free Reduced Price Meals 16,764 English Learners
45% of all students live in 4 densely populated zip codes o 11,105 Grades EED to 5

o 94112 Ingleside/Excelsior - 8,690 students - 16% of all students o 2,547 Grades 6to 8

enrolled in SFUSD o 3,112 Grades 9 to 12

o 94124 Bayview Hunters Point - 5,992 students - 11% o 223 Foster Youth

o 94134 Vis Valley/Sunnydale - 5,048 students - 9% o 96 Grades EED to 5

o 94110 Inner Mission/Bernal - 4,875 students - 9% o 43 Grades 6 to 8
About 700 students live outside of San Francisco, and over 400 of these o 84 Grades 9to 12
students are African American/Latinx/Pacific Islanders.




Residential Patterns by Zip Code

45% of Students Live in 4 Zip Codes

zip eighborhood ___EE0 s | 68512 Total i Total_

94112
94124
94134
94110
94122
94116
94121
94132
94102
94118
94103

94133
94109

Ingleside Excelsior

Bayview-Hunters Point

Vis Valley/Sunnydale
Inner Mission/Bernal
Sunset
Parkside/Forest Hill

Outer Richmond
Lake Merced

Hayes V/Tenderloin
Inner Richmond
South of Market

N Beach/Chinatown
Polk/Russian Hill

317
331
181
162
91
92
83
53
93
57
86

48
65

2019-20 Enrollment Snapshot

)OL DISTRICT

3,749 1,823

2,687 1,166

2,166 1,060

2,352
1,862
1,663
1,319

744
766
854
750
615
674

906

791

716

587
378
301
350
287
301
272

2,801
1,808
1,641
1,455
1,107
1,079
791
621
506
400
489

477
423

8,690
5,992
5,048
4,875
3,851
3,550
2,780
1,796
1,666
1,661
1,612

1,441
1,434

15.9%
11.0%
9.2%
8.9%
7.1%
6.5%
5.1%
3.3%
3.1%
3.0%
3.0%

2.6%
2.6%

zip INeighborhood ____EED K5 |68 912 Total %Total

Twin Peaks Glen Park 40

94131
94127
94115
94117
94107
94114
*Qutside SF
94108
94158
94123
94105
94130
94129
94111
Other SF

691 Students Live in 52 Cities Outside SF

81% live
in these
10 cities

St. Francis /Miraloma

Western Addition
Haight-Ashbury

Potrero Hill
Castro/Noe
Interdistrict
Chinatown
Mission Bay
Marina

South of Market

Treasure Island

Presidio

13
71
49
39
23
54
34
23
34
19
9

27

North East Waterfront 4

3

City # % Total

768 263
669 254
634 233
711 226
591 219
469 121
324 113
277 139
226 78
145 43
133 54
114 30
89 43

71 31

18 6

358
383
370
247
326
208
200
214
99
48
49
70
48
52
9

1,429
1,319
1,308
1,233
1,175
821
691
664
426
270
255
223
207
158
36

Daly City 230 34% Pacificia 20 3%
Richmond 85 12% San Pablo 20 3%
Oakland 74 11% Pittsburg 18 3%
S San Fran 45 7% San Leandro 18 3%,
Vallejo 35 5% Antioch 14 2%

2.6%
2.4%
2.4%
2.3%
2.2%
1.5%
1.3%
1.2%
0.8%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.1%

E

SFUSD



Timeline
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e July 23,2020 Announcement of Community Learning Hubs
e August 15,2020 Registration opens

e September 4,2020  Registration closes

o September 14,2020 Community Learning Hubs start

For more information please go to DCYForg/care
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