



# Neighborhood-based Community Learning Hubs

Board of Supervisor Joint Select Committee July 24, 2020



## Key Rational



2

- SFUSD has planned for distance learning for the Fall 2020-2021 Academic year
- There were a significant number of children who did not fully benefit from distance learning since Shelter-In-Place Order was issued
- The American Academy of Pediatrics, the CDC and CDE all agree that children need in-person learning to prevent further decline in academic and socialemotional development
- As the City reopens our economy, parents/guardians need safe places for their children to go during the day
- Public transportation is projected to operate at 30% of normal capacity by end of August

# What is a Community Learning Hub?



3

- These are neighborhood-based facilities (i.e. Rec Centers, Libraries, CBO facilities, Cultural Centers, City College, and other City owned buildings) that will provide in-person supports for children, and youth.
- Community Hub hours of operation will accommodate working parents. They will include early drop-off and late pick-ups.
- Hubs will be managed and operated by DCYF's CBO partners.
- Hubs will provide CYF access to technology devices to aide in distance learning.
- Hubs will provide social-emotional supports for CYF.

## Main Components of CLH



All Community Learning Hubs will be neighborhood-based and led by CBOs.

#### **Learning and Core Supports**

•	K-5 <sup>th</sup>	Literacy, STEAM and Physical Activities
---	-------------------	---

Phase 1, Starting September 14th

•	6 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup>	Academic Supports, STEAM and Physical Activities
---	----------------------------------	--

**TBD** 

9<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> Academic Supports, Career and College Readiness

All Sites Distance learning supports

### **Additional Supports**

- Snack, Lunch and Supper
- Family Resources
- Mental health and well-being supports

# Target Populations for CLH



5

- Residents of HOPE SF
- Residents of Public Housing
- Residents of SRO's
- Homeless youth
- Foster Care youth
- English Language Learners
- African American
- Latinx
- Pacific Islander
- Low-income Asian

### Students by Grade, SubGroups & Programs (TK-12)

#### TRANSITIONING STUDENTS

- 428 TK students
- 4,282 kindergartners
- 3,858 6th graders
- 3,846 9th graders

# A total of 56,287 students enrolled TK-12 BY GRADE LEVEL

- 26,891 are in **grades K-5**
- 12,002 are in **grades 6-8**
- 17,394 are in **grades 9-12**

# A total of 56,287 students enrolled TK-12

#### **BY PROGRAM**

- 44,114 are in **general education**
- 1,446 are in **SDC**
- 1,302 are enrolled in a newcomer pathway
- 9,569 are enrolled in a biliteracy or immersion pathway

### Other Student Demographics (TK-12)

#### OTHER DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

- 2,247 students live in Public Housing
- 1,442 students are **Homeless**
- 23,934 students are eligible for Free Reduced Price Meals
- 45% of all students live in 4 densely populated zip codes
  - 94112 Ingleside/Excelsior 8,690 students 16% of all students enrolled in SFUSD
  - 94124 Bayview Hunters Point 5,992 students 11%
  - 94134 Vis Valley/Sunnydale 5,048 students 9%
  - o 94110 Inner Mission/Bernal 4,875 students 9%
- About 700 students live outside of San Francisco, and over 400 of these students are African American/Latinx/Pacific Islanders.

#### OTHER DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

- 7,883 **IEPs** 
  - o 3,728 Grades EED to 5
  - 1,767 Grades 6 to 8
  - o 2,388 Grades 9 to 12 +
- 16,764 English Learners
  - 11,105 Grades EED to 5
  - o 2,547 Grades 6 to 8
  - o 3,112 Grades 9 to 12
- 223 Foster Youth
  - o 96 Grades EED to 5
  - 43 Grades 6 to 8
  - 84 Grades 9 to 12

### Residential Patterns by Zip Code

### 45% of Students Live in 4 Zip Codes

Zip	Neighborhood	EED	K-5	6-8	9-12	Total	% Total
			3,749	1,823			
94112	Ingleside Excelsior	317			2,801	8,690	15.9%
			2,687	1,166			
94124	Bayview-Hunters Point	331			1,808	5,992	11.0%
			2,166	1,060			
94134	Vis Valley/Sunnydale	181			1,641	5,048	9.2%
			2,352				
94110	Inner Mission/Bernal	162		906	1,455	4,875	8.9%
			1,862				
94122	Sunset	91		791	1,107	3,851	7.1%
			1,663				
94116	Parkside/Forest Hill	92		716	1,079	3,550	6.5%
			1,319				
94121	Outer Richmond	83		587	791	2,780	5.1%
94132	Lake Merced	53	744	378	621	1,796	3.3%
94102	Hayes V/Tenderloin	93	766	301	506	1,666	3.1%
94118	Inner Richmond	57	854	350	400	1,661	3.0%
94103	South of Market	86	750	287	489	1,612	3.0%
94133	N Beach/Chinatown	48	615	301	477	1,441	2.6%
94109	Polk/Russian Hill	65	674	272	423	1,434	2.6%

2019-20 Enrollment Snapshot

Zip	Neighborhood	EED	K-5	6-8	9-12	Total	% Total
94131	Twin Peaks Glen Park	40	768	263	358	1,429	2.6%
94127	St. Francis /Miraloma	13	669	254	383	1,319	2.4%
94115	Western Addition	71	634	233	370	1,308	2.4%
94117	Haight-Ashbury	49	711	226	247	1,233	2.3%
94107	Potrero Hill	39	591	219	326	1,175	2.2%
94114	Castro/Noe	23	469	121	208	821	1.5%
*Outside SF	Interdistrict	54	324	113	200	691	1.3%
94108	Chinatown	34	277	139	214	664	1.2%
94158	Mission Bay	23	226	78	99	426	0.8%
94123	Marina	34	145	43	48	270	0.5%
94105	South of Market	19	133	54	49	255	0.5%
94130	Treasure Island	9	114	30	70	223	0.4%
94129	Presidio	27	89	43	48	207	0.4%
94111	North East Waterfront	4	71	31	52	158	0.3%
Other SF		3	18	6	9	36	0.1%

### 691 Students Live in 52 Cities Outside SF

**81% live** in these 10 cities

City	#	% Total
Daly City	230	34%
Richmond	85	12%
Oakland	74	11%
S San Fran	45	7%
Vallejo	35	5%

City	#	% Total
Pacificia	20	3%
San Pablo	20	3%
Pittsburg	18	3%
San Leandro	18	3%
Antioch	14	2%



SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

### **Timeline**



• July 23, 2020 Announcement of Community Learning Hubs

August 15, 2020 Registration opens

• September 4, 2020 Registration closes

• September 14, 2020 Community Learning Hubs start

### For more information please go to DCYF.org/care